



# PHILADELPHIA BRAND Soft Cream Cheese Spread

## Technical Data Sheet

Product Number: 61119

Configuration: 100 – 1 oz.

Issue Date: 10/11/2012

Package UPC Number: 2100061119

Supersedes Date: 11/12/2010

Case UPCC Number: 00210006111900

---

All products, packaging and processes adhere to Good Manufacturing Practices, and are applicable to federal, state, and local regulations

**Ingredient Declaration:** PASTEURIZED NONFAT MILK AND MILKFAT, WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, WHEY, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, XANTHAN GUM, GUAR GUM, SORBIC ACID (AS A PRESERVATIVE), VITAMIN A PALMITATE

**Allergen:** CONTAINS: MILK

**Kosher:** OK-D

**Packaging:** Plastic Cup

### Physical/Sensory Characteristics:

Body	Medium firm, spreadable at refrigerated temperature
Color	White to light cream
Flavor	No off flavors; Buttery, milky, cultured, and sour
Appearance	No visible yeast and mold; minimal syneresis

### Analytical Characteristics:\*

Fat	23.0% Target
Moisture	64.5% Target
pH	4.7 Target
Salt	1.04% Target

### Microbiological Characteristics:

Coliform	< 10/g
Yeast & Mold	< 10/g
Standard Plate Count	10,000/g max

**Shelf Life:** 210 days

**Code Date:** Manufactured Date  
08 M 23 C 9 = month; date manufactured designation; day; plant; year

\*Typical Analysis

PLEASE NOTE: This sell sheet is for informational purposes only and your organization must make its own evaluation as to the suitability of our product for your intended purpose. KRAFT FOODS GROUP, INC. DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE. Also, please understand that we reserve the right to supercede this sell sheet at any time without giving notice to you.



# PHILADELPHIA BRAND Soft Cream Cheese Spread

## Technical Data Sheet

Product Number: 61119

Configuration: 100 – 1 oz.

Issue Date: 10/11/2012

Package UPC Number: 2100061119

Supersedes Date: 11/12/2010

Case UPCC Number: 00210006111900

---

All products, packaging and processes adhere to Good Manufacturing Practices, and are applicable to federal, state, and local regulations

**Storage Conditions:** Refrigerated (35 to 45 °F)

**Shipping Conditions:** Refrigerated (35 to 45 °F)

**Cases Dimensions (LWH):** 10.313 in x 8.500 in x 5.563 in

**Case Cube:** 0.282 cu. ft.

**Cases/Pallet:** 140

**Layers/Pallet:** 7

**Cases/Layer:** 20

**Case Net Wt. (lbs.):** 6.250 lbs.

**Case Shipping Wt. (lbs.):** 7.0 lbs.

**Country of Manufacture:** This product is manufactured within the United States – US.

### \*Typical Analysis

PLEASE NOTE: This sell sheet is for informational purposes only and your organization must make its own evaluation as to the suitability of our product for your intended purpose. KRAFT FOODS GROUP, INC. DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE. Also, please understand that we reserve the right to supersede this sell sheet at any time without giving notice to you.



**Product Nutrition Data  
Per Serving and Per 100g**

Printed On: 7/24/2014  
Effective Date: 2/7/2014

**Product Name :** PHILADELPHIA Cream Cheese Spread  
**UPC :** 2100061119  
**GTIN :** 00021000611195  
**Serving Size:** 28g  
**Serving Description:** 1 oz (28g)

Nutrient Name and Unit of Measure	Value per serving (Rnd)	% Daily Value **	Value per 100g
Calories	70		
Calories from Fat	60		
Total Fat (g)	7	11%	
Saturated Fat (g)	4	20%	
Trans Fat (g)	0		
Cholesterol (mg)	20	7%	
Sodium (mg)	115	5%	
Potassium (mg)	50	1%	
Total Carbohydrate (g)	1	0%	
Dietary Fiber (g)	0	0%	
Sugars (g)	1		
Protein (g)	1		
Moisture (G)	18		
Vitamin A (IU)	309.4	6%	
Vitamin C (mg)		0%	
Calcium (mg)	33.32	4%	
Iron (mg)	0.11	0%	
Thiamin (mg)			
Riboflavin (mg)	0.04	2%	
Niacin (mg)			
Phosphorus (mg)	27.97	2%	
Zinc (mg)			
Sugar Alcohols(g)			
Vitamin D(IU)			
Vitamin E(IU)			
Vitamin B6(mg)			
Folate(mcg)			
Vitamin B12(mcg)			
Biotin(mcg)			
Pantothenic Acid (mg)			
Magnesium (mg)			
Ash (g)	0.45		

**Data Last Refreshed: 7/23/2014**

This information is periodically updated to reflect new products as well as changes in existing product formulations. Therefore, it is advisable to check the "Nutrition Facts" panel and ingredient statement on package labels to monitor changes over time. This information is not intended to be used by professionals or commercial entities without the express written permission of Kraft Foods, Inc. Exchange calculations are based on Exchange Lists for Meal Planning ©1995 by the American Diabetes Association, Inc. and the American Dietetic Association.